
RCT Labor code Vehicle Line Description of repair Labor HRS

RCT0C101 09-10 F250/350 underbody Fuel Tank  1.5

RCT0C101A 09-10 F250/350 underbody De-Pressurizing Fuel System (All platforms) 0.5

RCT0C102 09-10 F250/350 underbody Multivalve with O-Ring 0.5

RCT0C102A 09-10 F250/350 underbody Multivalve with O-Ring/New Mechanical OPD ICOM 0.7

RCT0C103 09-10 F250/350 underbody Electronic 80% sensor 0.5

RCT0C103A 09-10 F250/350 underbody Mechanical 80% OPD R&R from Electronic ICOM 1.5

RCT0C104 09-10 F250/350 underbody Mechanical 80% Fill valve(Gen3 style) after tank evacuation 0.5

RCT0C105 09-10 F250/350 underbody Bracket - Fuel Level Sending Unit and 80% Sensor 0.7

RCT0C105A 09-10 F250/350 underbody Bracket - Fuel Level Sending Unit and Mechanical OPD ICOM 1.0

RCT0C106 09-10 F250/350 underbody Shield, fuel tank heat, rear tank body 0.2

RCT0C107 09-10 F250/350 underbody Shield, fuel tank heat, front tank body 0.2

RCT0C108 09-10 F250/350 underbody Shield, fuel tank heat, Tank Hdr Cap 0.2

RCT0C116 09-10 F250/350 underbody O-Ring Collar Cover-Grommett 0.2

RCT0C120 09-10 F250/350 underbody In Tank Filter         0.3

RCT0C121 09-10 F250/350 underbody In Tank Filter Bracket 0.5

RCT0C122 09-10 F250/350 underbody Sending Unit, Fuel Level 0.5

RCT0C123 09-10 F250/350 underbody Sending Unit Bracket, Fuel Level 0.5

RCT0C124 09-10 F250/350 underbody FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY 0.5

RCT0C125 09-10 F250/350 underbody Fill solenoid 0.5

RCT0C126 09-10 F250/350 underbody Supply solenoid 0.5

RCT0C127 09-10 F250/350 underbody Supply/Return excess flow check valve 1.5

RCT0C128 09-10 F250/350 underbody Pump, Jet 0.3

RCT0C129 09-10 F250/350 underbody Bleeder valve on tank(after tank evacuation) 0.4

RCT0C133 09-10 F250/350 underbody Bracket, 4X4 Midship Bearing Mounting 0.4

RCT0C134 09-10 F250/350 underbody Bracket, Front Cross Member w/mid-ship bearing 0.4

RCT0C135 09-10 F250/350 underbody Bracket, Rear Frame Mounting 1.0

RCT0C136 09-10 F250/350 underbody Bracket, Front OM Frame Mounting 1.0

RCT0C137 09-10 F250/350 underbody Bracket, Front Frame Mounting 0.3

RCT0C139 09-10 F250/350 underbody Bracket, Rear Cross Member Mounting 0.3

RCTOC201 09-10 F250/350 underbody Fuel Rail Assembly 0.5

RCTOC202 09-10 F250/350 underbody Fuel IPTS - 10K OHM Thermistor 0.3

RCTOC203 09-10 F250/350 underbody Fuel Rail Service Port(Schrader) with Cap 0.3

RCTOC204 09-10 F250/350 underbody Service Injector- R&R (1) after rail removal 0.3

RCT0C204A 09-10 F250/350 underbody Service Injector- R&R (2) after rail removal 0.6

RCT0C204B 09-10 F250/350 underbody Service Injector- R&R (3) after rail removal 0.9

RCT0C204C 09-10 F250/350 underbody Service Injector- R&R (4) after rail removal 1.2

RCT0C204D 09-10 F250/350 underbody Service Injector- R&R (5) after rail removal 1.5

RCT0C204E 09-10 F250/350 underbody Service Injector- R&R (6) after rail removal 1.8

RCT0C204F 09-10 F250/350 underbody Service Injector- R&R (7) after rail removal 2.1

RCT0C204G 09-10 F250/350 underbody Service Injector- R&R (8) after rail removal 2.4

RCT0C205 09-10 F250/350 underbody (1) Fuel injector spacer tube after fuel rail removal 0.2

RCT0C205A 09-10 F250/350 underbody (2) Fuel injector spacer tube after fuel rail removal 0.4

RCT0C205B 09-10 F250/350 underbody (3) Fuel injector spacer tube after fuel rail removal 0.6

RCT0C205C 09-10 F250/350 underbody (4) Fuel injector spacer tube after fuel rail removal 0.8

RCT0C205D 09-10 F250/350 underbody (5) Fuel injector spacer tube after fuel rail removal 1.0

RCT0C205E 09-10 F250/350 underbody (6) Fuel injector spacer tube after fuel rail removal 1.2

RCT0C205F 09-10 F250/350 underbody (7) Fuel injector spacer tube after fuel rail removal 1.4

RCT0C205G 09-10 F250/350 underbody (8) Fuel injector spacer tube after fuel rail removal 1.6

RCT0C301 09-10 F250/350 underbody Wire Harness, Complete Vehicle 1.0

RCT0C302 09-10 F250/350 underbody Fuse Box Bracket 0.2

RCT0C303 09-10 F250/350 underbody Jumper Harness-Fuel Injector(per injector) 0.1

RCT0C401 09-10 F250/350 underbody 3/8" Remote Fill Line, Nozzle to Filter 0.3

RCT0C402 09-10 F250/350 underbody 3/8" Remote Fill-Line - Filter to Tank 0.7

RCT0C403 09-10 F250/350 underbody Bracket, Fuel Filler Neck Mounting 0.3

RCT0C404 09-10 F250/350 underbody Fuel filler neck valve 0.5

RCT0C405 09-10 F250/350 underbody Fuel Filter Bracket 0.2

RCT0C406 09-10 F250/350 underbody Fuel Filter Assembly 0.5

RCT0C407 09-10 F250/350 underbody Solenoid, Flow Control 0.5



RCT0C501 09-10 F250/350 underbody Airbox Lid With Hydro Carbon Trap 0.2

RCT0C502 09-10 F250/350 underbody CAP, 3/8 VMV Outlet Vacuum 0.1

RCT0C503 09-10 F250/350 underbody CAP, 1/4 IPTS Mn Vac Vacuum 0.1

RCT0C601 09-10 F250/350 underbody Diamond Propane-Reflective (Tailgate) 0.1

RCT0C602 09-10 F250/350 underbody Label-Propane Fuel Only 0.1

RCT0C603 09-10 F250/350 underbody Label - Overflow Protection Device (Fuel Door) 0.1

RCT0C604 09-10 F250/350 underbody Label-Bleeder Valve Inspection 0.1

RCT0C605 09-10 F250/350 underbody Label-Fuel Rail Service Port Warning 0.1

RCT0C606 09-10 F250/350 underbody Label, 350 PSIG Design Pressure (MV Supply Solenoid) 0.1

RCT0C607 09-10 F250/350 underbody Label, fuel rail assy, LH 350 PSIG design pressure 0.1

RCT0C608 09-10 F250/350 underbody Label, fuel rail assy - RH 350 PSIG design pressure 0.1

RCT0C609 09-10 F250/350 underbody Label, Tank Valve Information 0.1

RCT0C610 09-10 F250/350 underbody Label, Rear View Mirror Hang Tag 0.1

RCT0C612 09-10 F250/350 underbody Label, FTC Under Vehicle Tank Window 0.1

RCT0C618 09-10 F250/350 underbody Label, Payload Warning 0.1

RCT0C619 09-10 F250/350 underbody Label, PCM Return 0.1

RCT0C620 09-10 F250/350 underbody Decal,Warning PCM Programming 0.1

RCT0D101 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Fuel Tank  1.5

RCT0D101A 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed De-Pressurizing Fuel System (All platforms) 0.5

RCT0D102 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Multivalve with O-Ring 0.5

RCT0D102A 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Multivalve with O-Ring/New Mechanical OPD ICOM 0.7

RCT0D103 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Electronic 80% sensor 1.5

RCT0D103A 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Mechanical 80% OPD R&R from Electronic ICOM 1.5

RCT0D104 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Mechanical 80% Fill valve(Gen3 style) after tank evacuation 0.5

RCT0D105 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Bracket - Fuel Level Sending Unit and 80% Sensor 0.7

RCT0D105A 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Bracket - Fuel Level Sending Unit and Mechanical OPD ICOM 1.0

RCT0D109 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Shield, left in bed tank fuel line 0.2

RCT0D110 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Shield, right in bed tank fuel line 0.2

RCT0D111 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Shield, upper in bed tank fuel line 0.2

RCT0D112 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Bracket and crush sleeve, 61.9 MM Tank Mounting 0.5

RCT0D113 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Bracket and crush sleeve, 87.4 MM Tank Mounting 0.5

RCT0D114 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Bracket, Left side 8.0' Bed Tank Mounting 0.5

RCT0D115 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Bracket, Right side 8.0' Bed Tank Mounting 0.5

RCT0D116 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed O-Ring Collar Cover-Grommett 0.2

RCT0D117 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Brace, In Bed Fuel Tank Upper Cross 0.2

RCT0D118 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Brace, Lower in Bed Tank Fuel Cross 0.2

RCT0D119 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Brace, In Bed Fuel Tank Middle Cross 0.2

RCT0D120 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed In Tank Filter         0.3

RCT0D121 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed In Tank Filter Bracket 0.5

RCT0D122 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Sending Unit, Fuel Level 0.5

RCT0D123 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Sending Unit Bracket, Fuel Level 0.5

RCT0D124 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY 0.5

RCT0D125 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Fill solenoid 0.5

RCT0D126 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Supply solenoid 0.5

RCT0D127 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Supply/Return excess flow check valve 1.5

RCT0D129 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Bleeder valve on tank(after tank evacuation) 0.4

RCT0D131 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Grommet, Pressure Refief Hose Pass Thru 0.2

RCT0D132 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Isolator Pad 0.1

RCT0D201 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Fuel Rail Assembly 0.5

RCT0D202 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Fuel IPTS - 10K OHM Thermistor 0.3

RCT0D203 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Fuel Rail Service Port(Schrader) with Cap 0.3

RCTOD204 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Service Injector- R&R (1) after rail removal 0.3

RCT0D204A 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Service Injector- R&R (2) after rail removal 0.6

RCT0D204B 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Service Injector- R&R (3) after rail removal 0.9

RCT0D204C 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Service Injector- R&R (4) after rail removal 1.2

RCT0D204D 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Service Injector- R&R (5) after rail removal 1.5

RCT0D204E 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Service Injector- R&R (6) after rail removal 1.8

RCT0D204F 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Service Injector- R&R (7) after rail removal 2.1

RCT0D204G 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Service Injector- R&R (8) after rail removal 2.4



RCT0D205 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed (1) Fuel injector spacer tube after fuel rail removal 0.2

RCT0D205A 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed (2) Fuel injector spacer tube after fuel rail removal 0.4

RCT0D205B 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed (3) Fuel injector spacer tube after fuel rail removal 0.6

RCT0D205C 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed (4) Fuel injector spacer tube after fuel rail removal 0.8

RCT0D205D 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed (5) Fuel injector spacer tube after fuel rail removal 1.0

RCT0D205E 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed (6) Fuel injector spacer tube after fuel rail removal 1.2

RCT0D205F 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed (7) Fuel injector spacer tube after fuel rail removal 1.4

RCT0D205G 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed (8) Fuel injector spacer tube after fuel rail removal 1.6

RCT0D301 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Wire Harness, Complete Vehicle 1.0

RCT0D302 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Fuse Box Bracket 0.2

RCT0D303 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Jumper Harness-Fuel Injector(per injector) 0.1

RCT0D304 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed IPTS Jumper Harness 0.1

RCT0D401 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed 3/8" Remote Fill Line, Nozzle to Filter 0.3

RCT0D402 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed 3/8" Remote Fill-Line - Filter to Tank 0.5

RCT0D403 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Bracket, Fuel Filler Neck Mounting 0.3

RCT0D404 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Fuel filler neck valve 0.5

RCT0D405 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Fuel Filter Bracket 0.2

RCT0D406 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Fuel Filter Assembly 0.5

RCT0D407 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Solenoid, Flow Control 0.5

RCT0D501 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Airbox Lid With Hydro Carbon Trap 0.2

RCT0D503 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed CAP, 3/8 VMV Outlet Vacuum 0.1

RCT0D504 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed CAP, 1/4 IPTS Mn Vac Vacuum 0.1

RCT0D601 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Diamond Propane-Reflective (Tailgate) 0.1

RCT0D602 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Label-Propane Fuel Only 0.1

RCT0D603 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Label - Overflow Protection Device (Fuel Door) 0.1

RCT0D604 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Label-Bleeder Valve Inspection 0.1

RCT0D605 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Label-Fuel Rail Service Port Warning 0.1

RCT0D606 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Label, 350 PSIG Design Pressure (MV Supply Solenoid) 0.1

RCT0D607 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Label, fuel rail assy, LH 350 PSIG design pressure 0.1

RCT0D608 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Label, fuel rail assy - RH 350 PSIG design pressure 0.1

RCT0D609 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Label, Tank Valve Information 0.1

RCT0D610 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Label, Rear View Mirror Hang Tag 0.1

RCT0D611 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Label, FTC In Bed Tank Window 0.1

RCT0D618 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Label, Payload Warning 0.1

RCT0D619 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Label, PCM Return 0.1

RCT0D620 09-10 F250/350 In-Bed Decal,Warning PCM Programming 0.1


